Form PTO-1595 RI (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 10237	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): \0.21.02 Cantrell Research, INCORPORATE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Paula Shellberg Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔀 No							
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 149 Lakewood Trail						
Execution Date: October 14, 2002	City: Leander State: TX Zip: 78641 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5, 186							
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) Additional numbers at	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence							
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Faula Shellberg Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,000 Enclosed						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 149 Lakewood Trail	8. Deposit account number:						
City: Leander State: Texas zip: 78641	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Paulor Shellberg Name of Person Signing	Information is true and correct and any attached copy Signature October 14, 2002. Date						

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

DE 2 MARIE MAN	the Paperwork Reducti	us sign (+) inside this box on Act of 1995, no perso all correspondence af	ns are required to a	ILS Patent and I	tor	PTO/Si for use through 10/31/2002. OMB Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C unless it displays a valid OMB cor 720, 724 TUNE 25, 1991 Charles L. Cantro acqueline Howar	ett
			ENCI	OSURES (ch	ock all	that apply)	
	! ! '	d coclaration(s) Request ment Request ure Statement riority ng Parts/	Assignm (for an information of the information of t	nent Papers Application) Id(s) Ing-related Papers Ito Convert to a anal Application of Attorney, Revocation of Correspondence and Disclaimer It for Refund Imber of CD(s)	A. C.1	After Allowance Communito Group Appeal Communication to of Appeals and Interference Appeal Communication to (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) Proprietary Information Status Letter Other Enclosure(s) (please identify below): SSIGNMENT OF Address	Depart ces Group Se
		SIGNATI		CANT, ATTORNEY,			
Firm or Individual Signatu	ual name ire	Paula	_	berg			
			CEDTICIO	ATE OF MAILING			
mail in Typed		sed to: Commissioner	deposited with th	Mberg		vith sufficient postage as first October 14 2002]
Queden M	ur Statement: This for	m is estimated to take 0. equired to complete this OR COMPLETED FOR	2 yours to complete form should be sen MS TO THIS ADDR	. Time will vary depending t to the Chief Information C ESS. SEND TO: Assistant	upon the Officer, U.S Commissi	needs of the individual case. An 3. Patent and Trademark Office, \ oner for Patents, Washington, DC	v comments

PATENT REEL: 013774 FRAME: 0859

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas Cantrell Research, Incorporated of 913 Pompano Drive, Aransas Pass, Texas, hereinafter refereed to as owner, did obtain United States Patent "Hydrocarbon-Based Fuels From Biomass, No. 5,186,722; and whereas Cantrell Research, Incorporated is now the sole owner of said patent, and

Whereas Paula Shellberg, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 149 Lakewood Trail, City of Leander, and State of Texas is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Cantrell Research, Incorporated, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignce the entire right, title and interest in and to the aid Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for her own use, and for her legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Cantrell Research, Incorporated had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 14th day of October, 2002 at 149 Lakewood Trail, Leander, Texas 78641.

> Paula (Cantrell) Shellberg, President Cantrell Research, Incorporated

State of Texas (County of Williams on)

Before me personally appeared said Paula (Cantrell) Shellberg

And acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this /4th day

of October , 2002.

Seal



PATENT **RECORDED: 10/21/2002** REEL: 013774 FRAME: 0860